The market value derived from Comparison Approach is RM10,695,008/-, say RM10,700,000/-. 

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the subject 
property BASED ON THE BASIS AND PROVISO AS STATED IN DETAIL UNDER THE TERMS OF 
REFERENCE HEREIN and free from all encumbrances at RM10,700,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Ten 
Million and Seven Hundred Thousand Only). 

CBRE IWDW 

2. An ongoing affordable residential development known as “Taman Nuri Botani” erected on Lot No. 

PT 16354, Mukim of Durian Tunggal, District of Alor Gajah, Melaka 
(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584B/22/THP) 

TERMS OF REFERENCE

[...]

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the subject 
property BASED ON THE BASIS AND PROVISO AS STATED IN DETAIL UNDER THE TERM OF 
REFERENCE HEREIN and free from all encumbrances at RM11,000,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Eleven 
Million Only). 

3. Lot Nos. PT 13880 and PT 13881, Mukim of Durian Tunggal, District of Alor Gajah, Melaka 

(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584D/22/THP) 

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION  

The Property : 

1. PT 13880 – A parcel of vacant agricultural land with residential

[...]

market value of the subject property as there are adequate and reliable transaction data within the 
immediate vicinity.  

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the total market value of the subject 
property free from all encumbrances at RM5,900,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Five Million and Nine 
Hundred Thousand Only). 

4. Lot No. 955, Mukim of Durian Tunggal, District of Alor Gajah, Melaka 
(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584L/23/THP) 

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION  

The Property : 

A parcel of vacant agricultural land with residential potential 

Location :

[...]

Hence, the market value of the subject property is derived at RM3,799,704/-, say RM3,800,000/-. 

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the subject 
property free from all encumbrances at RM3,800,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Three Million and Eight 
Hundred Thousand Only). 

5. Lot Nos. 178, 179, 180, 181, 417, 185, 186, 187, 188, 419, 420 & 12038, Kawasan Bandar VIII, District of 

Melaka Tengah, Melaka 
(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584E/22/MFZ) 

TERMS OF REFERENCE 

The valuation is carried out based on the following BASIS:

[...]

The market value derived from Comparison Approach is RM7,950,001/-. 

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the subject 
property BASED ON THE BASIS AND PROVISO AS STATED IN DETAIL UNDER THE TERMS OF 
REFERENCE HEREIN and free from all encumbrances at RM7,950,001/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Seven 
Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand and One Only).  

6. Lot Nos. 31935 and 31936, Mukim of Bidor, District of Batang Padang, Perak  

(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584G/22/THP) 

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION  

The property : Two (2) parcels of vacant residential land 

Location 

: Off Jalan Teluk Intan-Bidor, 35500 Bidor, Perak

[...]

Hence, the market value for the subject property is derived at RM18,291,311/-, say RM18,000,000/-. 

VALUATION 

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the subject 
property with permission to transfer, lease and free from all encumbrances at RM18,000,000/- 
(Ringgit Malaysia: Eighteen Million Only). 

7. Lot Nos. PT 52457 to PT 52459 (Inclusive) (Formerly Known as PT 32121), Mukim Of Tanjong 
Duabelas, District Of Kuala Langat, Selangor 
(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584H/22/IVAN) 

TERMS OF REFERENCE 

The valuation is carried out based on the following BASIS:-

[...]

Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the total market value of the subject 
property BASED ON THE BASIS AND PROVISO AS STATED IN DETAIL UNDER THE TERMS OF 
REFERENCE HEREIN with permission to transfer, lease, charge and free from all encumbrances at 
RM44,000,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Forty Four Million Only).  

8. Lot Nos. PT 32122 & PT 32124, Mukim of Tanjong Duabelas, District of Kuala Langat, Selangor 

(Our Ref : WTW/01/V/002584I/22/IVAN) 

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION  

The Property : 

Two (2) adjoining parcels of agricultural land with residential potential